1) Baht 1,242.00 (208.77) 1,033.23 415.00 (42.83) 372.17

2) GBP 17.00 (16.22) 0.78 - - -

 The Company and its subsidiaries had forward contracts credit facilities in the amount of Baht
830 million and USD 10.30 million (the separate : Baht 630 million and USD 1 million).

30. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
 The primary objectives for capital management of the Company and its subsidiaries are to
ensure the appropriate financial structure and sustain future development of business. According to
the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2022 the Company’s and its subsidiaries’ debt
to equity ratio was 2.130 : 1 (as of December 31, 2021, was 2.286 : 1) and the Company’s debt to
equity ratio was 1.061 : 1 (as of December 31, 202, was 1.092: 1)

31. RECLASSIFICATION
 The Company and its subsidiaries had reclassified certain of accounting transactions in the
financial statements for the year 2021 period in order to comply with the current period accounting
classification which had no effect on net profit (loss) or shareholders' equity as follows:

Thousand Baht

Consolidated financial statements

Before Reclassification Reclassification After Reclassification

Statement of financial position

As at December 31, 2021

Assets

Trade and other current receivables 1,406,741 9,846 1,416,587

Other current financial assets 7,659 216 7,875

Other current assets 35,498 (15,462) 20,036

Other non-current assets 34,286 27,413 61,699

Liabilities

Income tax payables 11,824 21,797 33,621

Other current financial liabilities 14,053 216 14,269

TCMC ANNUAL REPORT 2565 | 192

Thousand Baht

Separate financial statements

Before Reclassification Reclassification After Reclassification

Statement of financial position

As at December 31, 2021

Assets

Trade and other current receivables 487,511 (3,013) 484,498

Other non-current assets 18,190 3,013 21,203

Other current financial assets - 187 187

Liabilities

Other current financial liabilities 6,159 187 6,346

32. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 These financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors of the Company
on February 27, 2023.

Attachment
Attachment 1 Information on Directors, Management,
Persons with Power and Company Secretary
(Information as of 31 December 2022)

1

4

7

2

5

8

3

6

9

195TCMC ANNUAL REPORT 2565 |

Details on Directors

1. Asst.prof. Pimol Srivikorn
Current Position:  Chairman of the Board and Chairman of Executive Board
Nationality:   Thai
Age:   58 years
Address:   132/4 Soi Charoenmit, Phrakanong Nue, Wattana, Bangkok Thailand 10110